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January 2, 1992 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
State Land B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: AMEND LOCATION ON 
DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NSL-3029 (SD) 
LATE THOMAS NO. 4 
JALMAT-TANSIL-YATES-7 RIVERS 
P, SEC. 17, T-24-S, R-37-E 
LEA COUNTY, NM 
FEE LANDS 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This i s i n r e p l y t o your l e t t e r dated November 21, 1991, 
regarding the discrepancy on the captioned A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Order and the a c t u a l staked l o c a t i o n . 

This l o c a t i o n was per m i t t e d before i t was a c t u a l l y staked. 
The l o c a t i o n was picked only on a map. When the w e l l was 
staked and the s i t e inspected, the proposed l o c a t i o n had t o 
be moved t o UL P, 830' FSL & 660' FEL. I n the f u t u r e , we 
w i l l i nspect the w e l l s i t e s p r i o r t o sending i n an a p p l i c a ­
t i o n . 

We apologize f o r the ov e r s i g h t i n amending A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Order NSL-3029 (SD) t o r e f l e c t t h i s change. 

P.O. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 915-688-6800 
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6, 79705-5406 
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Please amend t h i s order t o show the actual staked location. 

Sincerely, 

Maria L. Perez 
Production Asst. 
(915) 688-6906 

MLP/sln 

XC: Well F i l e 
D. McBee 
Land Dept. (2) 
Joint I n t . 
Resv. Engr. 
Prod. Engr. 
Geology 
Hobbs Field Office 
OCD-Hobbs 
Production Services 
Michele Alcantara-Houston Corp. 
Reading F i l e 
Maria Perez 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
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BRUCE KING 

GOVERNOR November 21, 1991 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 827-5800 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Attn: Maria L. Perez 

RE: Late Thomas Well No. 4 
P-17-T24S-R37E, Jaimat Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Division Administrative Order NSL-3029(SD) 

Dear Ms. Perez: 

It was brought to my attention that the proposed location for the subject well authorized by 
said Order NSL-3039(SD), as being 660' FSL - 810' FEL, differs from your APD and C-102 
which shows 830' FSL - 660' FEL. 

Would you please enlighten me which is correct and if needed please file an amended 
application with proper notification to change NSL-3029(SD). 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Chief Hearing Officer\Engineer 

MES/jc 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
File: NSL - 3029(SD) 
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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals md Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al DWanoaa mutt fc* Irom tw QUSBT boundarias ci wut iacton 

Fona C-102 
Reran* l - l - » -r 

Well No. Operator 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. LATE THOMAS 
Unit 

17 
Township Range 

24 SOUTH 37 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Actual Focttge Locauon of Weil: 

830 feet from the SOUTH line and 660 feet from tbe EAST line 
Ground leva* Elev. 

3255.7 
Pioducaig Fonivuxiai 

Yates Sand 
Pool 

Ja1mat-Tansin-Yatps-7Bivprs 
Indicated Acreage: 

L. Outaaa the sonata dedicated to th* subject wet by colored paacd or nadaaai narta on the plat I 

2. H more than oca kase ia dnrtfcntod ID * J weN, oittiae each sad identify th: cwauii-i? aKreof (both aa to workint, i t aad royalty). 

3. If more than one leaae of different owaenhtp ia dedicated lo the well, have the interest of all owaea been cooaooViated by coonatmitizabon. 
lnritrrarirei, force-pooling, etc.? 

• Yea • No If answer i» -yea" type of eonaohdahoa 
If answer is "no" hat the owaen and tract deaenptkaat which hare actually been maarJirlai il (Uae aeverae ade of 
thia f cam if 1 
No allowable wiil be nagnrrl to the wei until ail iaienstx have beea coneotodated (by i 
cr until a aon-etaadard unit, «iiw»M.i«g gucta tauaeau baa beea apufuved by die DiviaioB. 

. wmtiiafion, forced-pootmg. or otherwise) 

Simultanedus Dedication 

v 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and cameMete lo the 
bat of my inamittige and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Nunc 

Maria L. Perez 
Poatioa 

Production Asst. 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Date 
8-20-91 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the weil location xhemm 
on ikit pint wm yiotlfd from field notes of 
actual surteyr. aaaaW' /by . jtat or under my 
tuemnjun,',• antU. that..ihe some is one a 
correct ^ tie $a*n [my^knowiecige end 

Data Sur*ayed~ 

8--5--91 .n 4 Seal of 
Prfffaa/ana Sarwyor 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
J u l y 10 , 1 9 9 1 (5Q5) 827-5800 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Attention: Connie L. Malik 

Administrative Order NSL-3029(SD) 

Dear Ms. Malik: 

Reference is made to your application dated June 14, 1991, for an unorthodox Jaimat gas 
well location in an existing non-standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit (GPU) for 
said Jaimat Gas Pool comprising the S/2 of Section 17, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, 
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Said GPU was authorized by Division Order No. R-
1527, dated November 17, 1959 and had dedicated thereon the Late Thomas Well No. 1 
located 660 feet from the South and West lines (Unit M) of said Section 17. 

By Division Orders R-6781, R-6807, NFL-31, and NFL-32, two additional wells, the Late 
Thomas Well No. 2, located 1980 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line 
(Unit L) of said Section 17, and the Late Thomas Well No. 3, located 1980 feet from the 
South line and 2080 feet from the East line (Unit J) of said Section 17, were approved for 
the subject GPU. Authorization was also given in said orders to simultaneously dedicate 
Jaimat Gas production from the Late Thomas Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3 to the subject GPU. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of the Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Jaimat Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as 
amended, the following described well located at an unorthodox gas well location in said 
Section 17 is hereby approved: 

Late Thomas Well No. 4 
660' FSL - 810' FEL (Unit P) 



Meridian Oil, Inc. 
Administrative Order NSL-3029SD) 
Page 2 
July 10, 1991 

Also, you are hereby authorized to simultaneously dedicate Jaimat Gas production from the 
Late Thomas Well No. 4 with the Late Thomas Well Nos. 1, 2, and 3. Furthermore, you 
are hereby permitted to produce the allowable assigned the GPU from all of said wells in 
any proportion. 

All provisions of Division Orders R-1527, R-6781, R-6807, NFL-31, and NFL-31, and NFL-
32 shall remain in full force and effect until further notice. 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
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BRUCE KING 

GOVERNOR March 17, 1992 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

1505) 827-5800 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, Texas 79710-1810 

Attn: Maria L. Perez 

Re: Late Thomas Well No. 4, P-17-T24S-R37E, Jaimat Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico, Division Administrative Order 
NSL-3029(SD) 

Dear Ms. Perez: 

Thank you for your letter of January 2, 1992 addressing my correspondence of November 
21, 1991. 

Because the actual well location differs from the requested well location authorized by said 
Order NSL-3029(SD), renotification will be necessary pursuant to Rule 2(c) of the Special 
Rules and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-
8170, as amended. 

Please provide me copies of said notices as soon as available so that I may proceed 
accordingly. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/jc 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
File: NSL-3029(SD) 


